

| ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition (C) No. 146 OF 2011

in

Special Leave Petition (C) No. 1939 of 2010

AVANI PROJECTS & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.D. DEORAH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

for M/s. Map & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the respondent, four weeks' time is allowed for filing counter affidavit.

In the meanwhile, however, status quo, as obtaining today, must be maintained by all concerned.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master