

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 146 OF 2011 IN SLP(C)NO. 1939 OF 2010

AVANI PROJECTS & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.D. DEORAH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to bring on record subsequent facts and documents and office report)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) D.NO.23400 OF 2011
IN SLP(C) NO.1939 OF 2010

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Suman Shyam, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
For M/S Map & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv
 Mr. K.N. Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.
 Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Prdhuman Gohil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in Contempt Petition(C) D.No.23400
of 2011.

Till further orders, status quo, as obtaining
today must be maintained by all concerned as directed
by order dated July 8, 2011 passed in Contempt
Petition (C) No.146 of 2011.

Put up both cases on January 11, 2012.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Sr.P.A. Court Master